The property proposed for detachment is rural in character and not developed for 
urban residential, commercial, or industrial purposes. 

5. The number of acres in the property proposed for detachment is 45.33 and is 
described as follows: 

Government Lots Four (4) and Five (5) Section Four (4) Township One Hundred 
Forty-eight (148) north, Range Forty-two (42) West of the 5th Principal Meridian. 

6. The reason detachment is requested is: City has declined to extend municipal 
utilities to the property. A copy of a letter from the City denying a request to extend 
utilities to the property is attached as Exhibit A.